Appendix

Center for Tech & Civic Life Grants to Texas in 2020

Funded Counties Grant Population Grant Per Capita 2020 Result
Dallas County $15,130,433 2,613,539 $5.79 Biden
Harris County $9,663,446 4,731,145 $2.04 Biden
Webb County $2,435,169 267,114 $9.12 Biden
Bexar County $1,909,242 2,009,324 $0.95 Biden
Cameron County $1,853,729 421,017 $4.40 Biden
Tarrant County $1,678,523 2,110,640 $0.80 Biden
Hidalgo County $984,362 870,781 $1.13 Biden
Travis County $975,167 1,290,188 $0.76 Biden
El Paso County $840,157 865,657 $0.97 Biden
Fort Bend County $506,500 822,779 $0.62 Biden
Nueces County $337,608 353,178 $0.96 Trump
Montgomery County $272,180 620,443 $0.44 Trump
Williamson County $263,644 609,017 $0.43 Biden
Jefferson County $218,519 256,526 $0.85 Trump
Hays County $165,640 241,067 $0.69 Biden
Potter County $87,143 118,525 $0.74 Trump
Ellis County $86,424 192,455 $0.45 Trump
Victoria County $79,731 91,319 $0.87 Trump
Grayson County $72,012 135,543 $0.53 Trump
Kaufman County $67,563 145,310 $0.46 Trump
San Patricio County $62,235 68,755 $0.91 Trump
Bee County $62,178 31,047 $2.00 Trump
Parker County $52,529 148,222 $0.35 Trump
Liberty County $48,607 91,628 $0.53 Trump
Maverick County $47,075 57,887 $0.81 Biden
Henderson County $46,788 82,150 $0.57 Trump
Bastrop County $46,571 97,216 $0.48 Trump
Rockwall County $41,776 107,819 $0.39 Trump
Waller County $39,106 56,794 $0.69 Trump
Rusk County $34,497 52,214 $0.66 Trump
Wilson County $33,815 49,753 $0.68 Trump
Lamar County $29,364 50,088 $0.59 Trump
Polk County $27,816 50,123 $0.55 Trump

Wood County $23,671 44,843 $0.53 Trump



Walter - 2

Uvalde County $23,396 24,564 $0.95 Trump
Washington County $22,842 35,805 $0.64 Trump
Jasper County $21,064 32,980 $0.64 Trump
Upshur County $20,720 40,892 $0.51 Trump
Calhoun County $20,304 20,106 $1.01 Trump
Hopkins County $19,952 36,787 $0.54 Trump
Grimes County $19,405 29,268 $0.66 Trump
Limestone County $18,785 22,146 $0.85 Trump
Houston County $18,779 22,066 $0.85 Trump
Austin County $18,158 30,167 $0.60 Trump
Refugio County $17,378 6,741 $2.58  Trump
Palo Pinto County $16,232 28,409 $0.57 Trump
San Jacinto County $15,612 27,402 $0.57 Trump
Gillespie County $15,512 26,725 $0.58 Trump
Howard County $15,375 34,860 $0.44 Trump
Fayette County $14,832 24,435 $0.61 Trump
Duval County $14,831 9,831 $1.51 Biden
Gray County $14,180 21,227 $0.67 Trump
Chambers County $13,786 46,571 $0.30 Trump
Bandera County $13,596 20,851 $0.65 Trump
Lamb County $13,485 13,045 $1.03 Trump
Tyler County $13,484 19,798 $0.68 Trump
Eastland County $13,187 17,725 $0.74 Trump
Dimmit County $12,758 8,615 $1.48 Biden
Hutchinson County $12,404 20,617 $0.60 Trump
Terry County $11,394 11,831 $0.96 Trump
Llano County $11,365 21,243 $0.53 Trump
Burleson County $11,331 17,642 $0.64 Trump
Madison County $10,930 13,455 $0.81 Trump
Cooke County $10,830 41,668 $0.26 Trump
Bosque County $10,612 18,235 $0.58 Trump
Young County $10,552 17,867 $0.59 Trump
Camp County $10,200 12,464 $0.82 Trump
Hill County $9,966 35,874 $0.28 Trump
Montague County $9,937 19,965 $0.50 Trump
Callahan County $7,161 13,708 $0.52 Trump
Sabine County $6,957 9,894 $0.70 Trump
Runnels County $6,944 9,900 $0.70 Trump
Swisher County $6,850 6,971 $0.98 Trump
Stephens County $6,783 9,101 $0.75 Trump
Milam County $6,772 24,754 $0.27 Trump
Somervell County $6,009 9,205 $0.65 Trump
Blanco County $5,859 11,374 $0.52 Trump
Goliad County $5,745 7,012 $0.82 Trump

Lynn County $5,373 5,596 $0.96 Trump



Bailey County
Franklin County
Coleman County
Archer County
Clay County
Coke County
Kinney County
McMullen County
Menard County
Motley County
Oldham County
Shackelford County
Stonewall County
Lavaca County
Brooks County
Red River County
Garza County
Floyd County

Totals:

Biden Counties
Trump Counties

Sources: Center for Tech & Civic Life IRS Form 990; Census Bureau.

$5,231
$5,222
$5,220
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$4,571
$3,687
$2,060
$1,939
$1,757

$38,894,534

Total Grants

$36,484,363
$2,410,171

6,904
10,359
7,684
8,560
10,218
3,285
3,129
600
1,962
1,063
1,758
3,105
1,245
20,337
7,076
11,587
5,816
5,402

20,803,588

Share of Total

93.80%
6.20%

$0.76
$0.50
$0.68
$0.58
$0.49
$1.52
$1.60
$8.33
$2.55
$4.70
$2.84
$1.61
$4.02
$0.22
$0.52
$0.18
$0.33
$0.33

$1.87

Per Capita Grant

Average

$2.00
$0.93

Walter - 3

Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Biden

Trump
Trump
Trump



