Appendix

Center for Tech & Civic Life Grants to Texas in 2020

Funded Counties	<u>Grant</u>	<u>Population</u>	Grant Per Capita	2020 Result
Dallas County	\$15,130,433	2,613,539	\$5.79	Biden
Harris County	\$9,663,446	4,731,145	\$2.04	Biden
Webb County	\$2,435,169	267,114	\$9.12	Biden
Bexar County	\$1,909,242	2,009,324	\$0.95	Biden
Cameron County	\$1,853,729	421,017	\$4.40	Biden
Tarrant County	\$1,678,523	2,110,640	\$0.80	Biden
Hidalgo County	\$984,362	870,781	\$1.13	Biden
Travis County	\$975,167	1,290,188	\$0.76	Biden
El Paso County	\$840,157	865,657	\$0.97	Biden
Fort Bend County	\$506,500	822,779	\$0.62	Biden
Nueces County	\$337,608	353,178	\$0.96	Trump
Montgomery County	\$272,180	620,443	\$0.44	Trump
Williamson County	\$263,644	609,017	\$0.43	Biden
Jefferson County	\$218,519	256,526	\$0.85	Trump
Hays County	\$165,640	241,067	\$0.69	Biden
Potter County	\$87,143	118,525	\$0.74	Trump
Ellis County	\$86,424	192,455	\$0.45	Trump
Victoria County	\$79,731	91,319	\$0.87	Trump
Grayson County	\$72,012	135,543	\$0.53	Trump
Kaufman County	\$67,563	145,310	\$0.46	Trump
San Patricio County	\$62,235	68,755	\$0.91	Trump
Bee County	\$62,178	31,047	\$2.00	Trump
Parker County	\$52,529	148,222	\$0.35	Trump
Liberty County	\$48,607	91,628	\$0.53	Trump
Maverick County	\$47,075	57,887	\$0.81	Biden
Henderson County	\$46,788	82,150	\$0.57	Trump
Bastrop County	\$46,571	97,216	\$0.48	Trump
Rockwall County	\$41,776	107,819	\$0.39	Trump
Waller County	\$39,106	56,794	\$0.69	Trump
Rusk County	\$34,497	52,214	\$0.66	Trump
Wilson County	\$33,815	49,753	\$0.68	Trump
Lamar County	\$29,364	50,088	\$0.59	Trump
Polk County	\$27,816	50,123	\$0.55	Trump
Wood County	\$23,671	44,843	\$0.53	Trump

Uvalde County	\$23,396	24,564	\$0.95	Trump
Washington County	\$22,842	35,805	\$0.64	Trump
Jasper County	\$21,064	32,980	\$0.64	Trump
Upshur County	\$20,720	40,892	\$0.51	Trump
Calhoun County	\$20,304	20,106	\$1.01	Trump
Hopkins County	\$19,952	36,787	\$0.54	Trump
Grimes County	\$19,405	29,268	\$0.66	Trump
Limestone County	\$18,785	22,146	\$0.85	Trump
Houston County	\$18,779	22,066	\$0.85	Trump
Austin County	\$18,158	30,167	\$0.60	Trump
Refugio County	\$17,378	6,741	\$2.58	Trump
Palo Pinto County	\$16,232	28,409	\$0.57	Trump
San Jacinto County	\$15,612	27,402	\$0.57	Trump
Gillespie County	\$15,512	26,725	\$0.58	Trump
Howard County	\$15,375	34,860	\$0.44	Trump
Fayette County	\$14,832	24,435	\$0.61	Trump
Duval County	\$14,831	9,831	\$1.51	Biden
Gray County	\$14,180	21,227	\$0.67	Trump
Chambers County	\$13,786	46,571	\$0.30	Trump
Bandera County	\$13,596	20,851	\$0.65	Trump
Lamb County	\$13,485	13,045	\$1.03	Trump
Tyler County	\$13,484	19,798	\$0.68	Trump
Eastland County	\$13,187	17,725	\$0.74	Trump
Dimmit County	\$12,758	8,615	\$1.48	Biden
Hutchinson County	\$12,404	20,617	\$0.60	Trump
Terry County	\$11,394	11,831	\$0.96	Trump
Llano County	\$11,365	21,243	\$0.53	Trump
Burleson County	\$11,331	17,642	\$0.64	Trump
Madison County	\$10,930	13,455	\$0.81	Trump
Cooke County	\$10,830	41,668	\$0.26	Trump
Bosque County	\$10,612	18,235	\$0.58	Trump
Young County	\$10,552	17,867	\$0.59	Trump
Camp County	\$10,200	12,464	\$0.82	Trump
Hill County	\$9,966	35,874	\$0.28	Trump
Montague County	\$9,937	19,965	\$0.50	Trump
Callahan County	\$7,161	13,708	\$0.52	Trump
Sabine County	\$6,957	9,894	\$0.70	Trump
Runnels County	\$6,944	9,900	\$0.70	Trump
Swisher County	\$6,850	6,971	\$0.98	Trump
Stephens County	\$6,783	9,101	\$0.75	Trump
Milam County	\$6,772	24,754	\$0.27	Trump
Somervell County	\$6,009	9,205	\$0.65	Trump
Blanco County	\$5,859	11,374	\$0.52	Trump
Goliad County	\$5,745	7,012	\$0.82	Trump
Lynn County	\$5,373	5,596	\$0.96	Trump

Bailey County	\$5,231	6,904	\$0.76	Trump
Franklin County	\$5,222	10,359	\$0.50	Trump
Coleman County	\$5,220	7,684	\$0.68	Trump
Archer County	\$5,000	8,560	\$0.58	Trump
Clay County	\$5,000	10,218	\$0.49	Trump
Coke County	\$5,000	3,285	\$1.52	Trump
Kinney County	\$5,000	3,129	\$1.60	Trump
McMullen County	\$5,000	600	\$8.33	Trump
Menard County	\$5,000	1,962	\$2.55	Trump
Motley County	\$5,000	1,063	\$4.70	Trump
Oldham County	\$5,000	1,758	\$2.84	Trump
Shackelford County	\$5,000	3,105	\$1.61	Trump
Stonewall County	\$5,000	1,245	\$4.02	Trump
Lavaca County	\$4,571	20,337	\$0.22	Trump
Brooks County	\$3,687	7,076	\$0.52	Biden
Red River County	\$2,060	11,587	\$0.18	Trump
Garza County	\$1,939	5,816	\$0.33	Trump
Floyd County	\$1,757	5,402	\$0.33	Trump
Totals:	\$38,894,534	20,803,588	\$1.87	

-	Total Grants	Share of Total	Per Capita Grant Average
Biden Counties	\$36,484,363	93.80%	\$2.00
Trump Counties	\$2,410,171	6.20%	\$0.93

Sources: Center for Tech & Civic Life IRS Form 990; Census Bureau.